

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1331 of 2019

CORAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SHANKAR

05/10.12.2020 The case is taken up through Video Conferencing.

Learned counsel for the petitioner undertakes to remove the defect, as pointed out by the office, within three weeks.

It appears that the counter affidavit on behalf of the respondent Nos. 3 & 4 has already been filed.

Issue notice to the respondent No.5 by Registered Post with A/D as well as by ordinary process for which requisites etc. must be filed within one week.

Put up this case after six weeks under the appropriate heading.

Satish/-

(RAJESH SHANKAR, J)