

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

W.P.(C) No. 1331 of 2019

Bishu Baskey Petitioner(s)
Versus
The State of Jharkhand and others Respondent(s)

CORAM: SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Jay Shankar Tiwary, Advocate
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Sanjeev Tahkur, S.C. (L&C)-I

Order No. 07: Dated: 12th February, 2024

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the sole petitioner is no more.

He wants to take appropriate steps.

Prayer is allowed.

This case is adjourned.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)