

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C). No. 1331 of 2019

Bishu Baskey	...	Petitioner
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Others	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioner	: Mr. Amit Sinha, Advocate
	: Mr. Avinash Kumar, Advocate
	: Ms. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate
For the Respondents	: Mr. Swami Nath Prasad Rai, Advocate
	: Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate
	: Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate

Order No:- 10, Dated:-30th July 2025

I.A. No. 8313 of 2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press I.A. No. 8313 of 2025.

Accordingly, this Interlocutory Application is rejected as not pressed.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)

W.P.(C). No. 1331 of 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for time.

Prayer for time is allowed as the last chance.

List this Writ Petition after two weeks.

(Anil Kumar Choudhary, J.)