

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1331 of 2019

....

Bishu Baskey	Versus	 Petitioner
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.		 Respondents

....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner	: Mr. J.S.Tiwary, Adv.
For the State	: AC to SC (L&C)-I
For the Resp. No.5	: Mr. Birendra Kumar, Adv.

....

11/18.08.2025
I.A. No.10616 of 2025

1. The instant interlocutory application has been filed for substitution of the sole petitioner, who has died on 20.06.2020 during pendency of the present writ petition.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the present interlocutory application with a liberty to file fresh one with better particulars.
3. Permission is accorded.
4. Accordingly, I.A. No.10616 of 2025 stands disposed of with the aforesaid liberty.

W.P.(C) No.1331 of 2019

1. Put up this case after four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)