

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No.1331 of 2019**

Sunil Baskey & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

**CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.**

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. S.K. Sharma, Advocate  
Mr. Vikram Kumar, Advocate  
Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Swami Nath Prasad Rai, Advocate  
Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate

**16/ 15.06.2026**

Issue notice to respondent No.5 by speed post as also through ordinary process, for which requisites etc., must be filed within one week.

List this case after proper service of notice.

**(ANANDA SEN, J.)**

15<sup>th</sup> June, 2026  
Prashant. Cp-2