

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No.1331 of 2019

Sunil Baskey & Ors.

... .. **Petitioners**

Versus

The State of Jharkhand & Ors.

... .. **Respondents**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mrs. Sadhna Kumar, Advocate

For the Respondent(s): Mr. Rakesh Kumar Shahi, Advocate
Mr. Swami Nath Prasad Rai, Advocate
Mr. Birendra Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Advocate
Mr. Neru Mahto, Advocate

18/ 04.08.2026

By way of last indulgence, three weeks' time is granted
to respondent No.5, to file the affidavit.

List this case after three weeks.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

04th August, 2026
Prashant.